### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name				Execution Date		
Biomet Manufacturing Corp. 10/10/200			10/10/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Biomet Biolog	gics, In	C.			
Street Address:	56 E. Bell Dri	ve				
City:	Warsaw					
State/Country:	INDIANA					
Postal Code:	46581					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2           Property Type         Number						
		12123				
Application Number:         12123						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (248)641-0270					
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		<del>U</del>	
Phone: Email:	2486411600				<b>E</b>	
Correspondent Name	warner@hdp.com : Stephen J. Foss, Esq.					
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 4:	Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			5490-000282/DVH			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Richard W. Warner			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_2#page1.tif						

500550968

source=Assignment\_2#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_2#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Biomet Manufacturing Corp., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Indiana having its principal place of business at 56 E. Bell Dr.; P. O. Box 587; Warsaw, Indiana 46581 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Patent Applications listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Biomet Biologics, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Indiana having its principal place of business at 56 E. Bell Dr., Warsaw, Indiana 46581 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States of America and all other countries on the attached list of Schedule A, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on Schedule A to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions listed on Schedule A whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventions listed on Schedule A in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident

1

5490-000282/US/CPB

to said applications listed on Schedule A to be borne and paid by said assignee.

5490-000282/US/CPB

# SCHEDULE A

Application Number	Filing Date	Inventor	Title	Ctry
10/932882	Sep 2, 2004	Michael D. Leach, et al.	Apparatus and method for separating and concentrating fluids containing multiple components	US
10/445381	May 23, 2003	Michael D. Leach, et al.	Apparatus and Method for Separating and Concentrating Fluids Containing Multiple Components	US
11/441276	May 25, 2006	Joel C. Higgins, et al.	Apparatus and method for separating and concentrating fluids containing multiple components	US
11/441275	May 25, 2006	Michael D. Leach, et al.	Method and apparatus for separating and concentrating a component from a multi- component material including macroparticles	US
11/442631	May 26, 2006	Jennifer E. Woodell-May	Apparatus and method for separating and concentrating fluids containing multiple components	US

2

1.01

2			
X	1101		
$\Rightarrow$	I.M	maty	
	David	Ablore	movor

Kimberly R. Goshorw Notary Public

October 10,2007 Date:

United States of America State of <u>Indiana</u>

County of

**RECORDED: 05/28/2008** 

David L. Ahlersmeyer, Esq. Vice President Intellectual Property Biomet Manufacturing Corp.

County of	Kosciu				
On this		Detober	,	2007	, before me
personally came	David L.	Ahlersmeyer, Es	q	, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed	d the foregoing ins	strume	nt, and ackn	owledged execution
of the same.					

) ) ss.:

KIMBERLY R. GOSHORN Kosciusko County My Commission Expires December 12, 2007 NAY PUS OTAR SEAL

PATENT REEL: 021009 FRAME: 0482

4